Illinois law.

Section 145.120  Housing Search Criteria

a)	Potential tenants may choose the geographic location where they would like to reside.

b)	Housing location assistance will be provided by a DMH contracted vendor.

c)	Within 60 days after approval to locate and lease a PSH Bridge Subsidy model unit, the potential tenant must select and identify a unit that passes established HQS inspection standards and rent reasonableness criteria.

d)	Extensions beyond the 60 days to select and identify a unit for a PSH Bridge Subsidy will be granted by DMH on a case-by-case basis if the potential tenant has actively sought housing during the 60-day period and can reasonably be expected to complete a successful search for a suitable housing unit during the extended period.
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